Veljan Gear Pumps
25
Veljan Hydrair Limited
Gear Pumps Division
Balanagar, Hyderabad
Performance Data:
The performance data shown below are the average results based on a series of
laboratory tests of production units and are not necessarily representative of any one

Draft
D Series
Gear Pump Ordering Code
Veljan Gear Pumps
26
Veljan Hydrair Limited
Gear Pumps Division
Balanagar, Hyderabad
H1 H2
VGP D a R CS4 2.0 * 7 S1 P2 F1 * * *
Veljan Gear Pump
Series
Pump type
a - Single Unit
b - Multiple Unit
Rotation
( Viewed from shaft end )
R -  Clockwise
L - Counter  Clockwise
Mounting type
                AS  - SAE 'A' 2-bolt
                BS₂ - SAE 'B' 2-bolt
                CS₂ - SAE 'C' 2-bolt
                BS  -  SAE 'B' 4-bolt4
                CS  -  SAE 'C' 4-bolt4
                I₂ - ISO 2-bolt
                I  ISO 4-bolt4 -
Housing for 'H1' & 'H2'
(Displacement  cc/rev)
1.00   =     20.60  cc/rev
1.25   =     31.00
1.50   =     41.50
1.75   =     52.00
2.00   =     62.40
2.25   =     69.80
2.50   =     83.40
2.75   =     89.90
3.00   =     104.2
Shaft end details (Shaft type)
3 = 13 SPLINE 7/8" SAE B
4 =  1" KEY SAE BB
5 =  15 SPLINE 1" SAE BB
6 =  1 1/4" KEY SAE C
7 =  14 SPLINE 1 1/4" SAE C
Seal class
S 1 (for Mineral oil)
S 4 (for fire resistant fluids)
S 5 (for mineral oil and fire
              resistant fluids)
Port Block type
P0 -  No ports
P1 -  Pressure (1 Port) - side ported
P2 -  Suction & Pressure (2 Ports) - side ported
R1 -  Pressure (1 Port) - rear ported
R2 -  Suction & Pressure (2 Port) - rear ported
Port  connections
F -  Flange ported  (Split flange)
        1- Metric threads
        2- UNC
T -  Threaded ported (OD tube porting)
        1- UNF
        2- NTP
        3- BSPP
*   :-    For Double pumps / Tandem pumps
-     :-    Housing ports on request
₂
Housing ports
TH -  Threaded ported
         (OD tube porting)
        1- UNF